RECEIVED

RESOLUTION NO. _ 36- 78

78 AUG 25 PI: 40

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN

Leonard Stobs ON THE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY OHIO

7th DAY OF August , 1978

RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN-MILL LIMITATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5705.19 (J) OF OHIO REVISED CODE.

The Municipality of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, hereby resolves:

SECTION 1. The amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten-mill limitation by levies on the current tax duplicate will be insufficient to provide for the necessary requirements of the City of Centerville, Ohio, and it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of such limitation for the purpose of providing and maintaining motor vehicles, communications and other equipment, used directly in the operation of the police department, and the payment of salaries of permanent police personnel, at a rate not exceeding two and one half (2.50) mills for each one dollar (\$1.00) of valuation, which amounts to __25 cents (\$0._25 __) for each one hundred dollars (\$100.00) of valuation, for five (5) years.

SECTION 2. In accordance with Section 5705.19 of the Ohio Revised Code, the question of such additional tax levy shall be submitted to the electors of the City

of Centerville, Ohio, at the general election to be held on November 7, 1978.

SECTION 3. If a majority of the electors voting thereon vote in favor thereof, such tax levy shall be placed upon the current tax list and duplicate.

SECTION 4. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of its committees, if any, that resulted in such formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public, in full compliance with applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. The Clerk of Council is hereby directed to certify a copy of this resolution to the Board of Elections of the County of Montgomery, Ohio, so that said Board of Elections may make the necessary arrangements for the submission of the question to the electors in accordance with Section 5705.25 of the Ohio Revised Code.

ADOPTED this The day of August 1978.

Mayor

Attest: Maril The Sar all -

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 56-78 adopted by the Council of the City of Centerville at a meeting held $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

Clerk of Council

RECEIPT

The undersigned Director of Elections of the

County of Montgomery, Ohio, hereby acknowledges, on

behalf of the Board of Elections of said County, receipt

this day of a certified copy of the foregoing resolution

No. _______ of the Council of the City of Centerville,

Ohio.

Director of Elections

County of Montgomery, Ohio